
Pl. Datum Veranstaltung Ort LV Teiln.
1 29.09.19 Berlin-Marathon Berlin Berlin 44065
2 27.10.19 Frankfurt Marathon Frankfurt Hessen 10553
3 28.04.19 Marathon Hamburg Hamburg Hamburg 10081
4 13.10.19 RheinEnergieMarathon Köln Köln Nordrhein 4380
5 13.10.19 MÜNCHEN MARATHON mit Bay. Meisterschaft München Bayern 4226
6 18.05.19 Gutsmuths Rennsteig Lauf Schmiedefeld Thüringen 3143
7 28.04.19 Marathon Düsseldorf Düsseldorf Nordrhein 2493
8 07.04.19 Hannover Marathon Hannover Niedersachsen 2223
9 08.09.19 Volksbank-Münster-Marathon Münster Westfahlen 1728
10 27.10.19 Dresden-Marathon Dresden Sachsen 1154
11 06.10.19 Marathon Bremen Bremen Bremen 1099
12 05.05.19 Gutenberg Marathon Mainz Rheinhessen 1018
13 22.09.19 Baden-Marathon Karlsruhe Baden-Württemberg 845
14 07.04.19 Deutsche Post Marathon Bonn Nordrhein 817
15 07.04.19 Mein Freiburg Marathon Freiburg Baden-Württemberg 801
16 28.04.19 Oberelbe-Marathon Königstein Sachsen 797
17 12.10.19 Harz-Gebirgslauf Wernigerode Sachsen-Anhalt 778
18 19.05.19 VIVAWEST-Marathon Gelsenkirchen Westfahlen 670
19 14.04.19 Leipziger Marathon Leipzig Sachsen 665
20 11.08.19 Monschau Marathon Monschau Nordrhein 599
21 11.05.19 Dämmer Marathon Mannheim Baden-Württemberg 590
22 29.09.19 Einstein-Marathon Ulm Baden-Württemberg 584
23 02.06.19 Rhein-Ruhr Marathon Duisburg Nordrhein 548
24 04.05.19 Heilbronner Trollinger Marathon Heilbronn Baden-Württemberg 547
25 13.10.19 innogy Marathon Rund um den Baldeneysee Essen Nordrhein 496
26 10.03.19 Bienwaldmarathon Kandel Pfalz 485
27 13.10.19 Mitteldeutscher Marathon Halle Sachsen-Anhalt 471
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28 28.04.19 Bauhaus-Marathon Weimar Thüringen 409
29 13.10.19 Schwarzwald-Marathon Bräunlingen Baden-Württemberg 408
30 10.08.19 Allgäuer Panorama Marathon Sonthofen Bayern 406
31 13.10.19 Stadtwerke Lübeck Marathon Lübeck Schleswig-Holstein 381
32 20.10.19 Bottwartal-Marathon Steinheim Baden-Württemberg 372
33 08.12.19 Siebengebirgsmarathon Bad Honnef Nordrhein 372
34 20.07.19 Königsschlösser Romantik Marathon Füssen Bayern 371
35 25.05.19 iWelt-Marathon Würzburg Würzburg Bayern 368
36 13.09.19 EAM Kassel Marathon Kassel Hessen 340
37 20.10.19 Oldenburg Marathon Oldenburg Niedersachsen 328
38 07.09.19 Int. Usedom-Marathon Wolgast Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 324
39 02.06.19 Regensburg Marathon Regensburg Bayern 321
40 03.08.19 hella marathon nacht rostock Rostock Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 287
41 23.02.19 familia Kiel-Marathon Kiel Schleswig-Holstein 285
42 06.01.19 Kevelaer Marathon Kevelaer Nordrhein 285
43 07.04.19 Obermain-Marathon Bad Staffelstein Bayern 279
44 23.06.19 Flensburg liebt dich Marathon Flensburg Schleswig-Holstein 264
45 19.10.19 Falke-Rothaarsteigmarathon Schmallenberg Westfahlen 263
46 01.06.19 Metropolmarathon Fürth Fürth Bayern 257
47 21.09.19 SEENLANDMARATHON Pleinfeld Bayern 256
48 29.09.19 Remstal Marathon Waiblingen Baden-Württemberg 251
49 13.04.19 Kyffhäuser Berglauf Bad Frankenhausen Thüringen 250
50 28.04.19 Spreewaldmarathon 2. Tag Burg Brandenburg 238
51 17.03.19 Königsforster-Marathon Bergisch Gladbach Nordrhein 234
52 03.02.19 Johannesbad Thermen Marathon Bad Füssingen Bayern 234
53 01.09.19 Fränkische Schweiz - Marathon Ebermannstadt Bayern 231
54 14.04.19 Weiltalweg Landschaftsmarathon Schmitten Hessen 227
55 20.10.19 Magdeburger-Marathon Magdeburg Sachsen-Anhalt 220
56 03.11.19 Rursee-Marathon Simmerath Nordrhein 210
57 02.06.19 Elbtunnel Marathon Hamburg Hamburg 208
58 17.02.19 Kristallmarathon Merkers Thüringen 192
59 23.02.19 Bad Salzuflen Marathon Bad Salzuflen Westfahlen 178
60 19.10.19 Rügenbrücken-Marathon Stralsund Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 171
61 08.09.19 Hexad Wolfsburg Marathon Wolfsburg Niedersachsen 169
62 09.11.19 Zeiler Waldmarathon Zeil am Main Bayern 151



63 02.06.19 Frankenweg-Lauf 2019 Ebermannstadt Bayern 150
64 11.05.19 Helgoland-Marathon Helgoland Schleswig-Holstein 147
65 27.07.19 Int. Bad Pyrmont Marathon Bad Pyrmont Niedersachsen 146
66 17.03.19 Volkslauf Rund um den Winterstein Friedberg Hessen 145
67 07.09.19 ebm-papst-marathon Künzelsau Baden-Württemberg 141
68 15.06.19 Himmelsweglauf Nebra Sachsen-Anhalt 139
69 05.07.19 Marburger Nachtmarathon Marburg Hessen 138
70 03.03.19 Neckarufer Marathon Stuttgart Baden-Württemberg 137
71 07.09.19 Pfälzerwald-Marathon Pirmasens Pfalz 134
72 10.11.19 Steinhart500 Steinfurt Westfahlen 129
73 25.08.19 Burgwald-Märchen-Marathon Rauschenberg Hessen 127
74 23.03.19 Springe-Deister-Marathon Springe Niedersachsen 123
75 05.05.19 Globus-Marathon St. Wendel St. Wendel Saarland 121
76 05.05.19 Goitzsche Marathon Bitterfeld Sachsen-Anhalt 117
77 22.06.19 Tollenseseelauf Neubrandenburg Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 117
78 14.04.19 LIWA - Laufevent Lichtenwald Baden-Württemberg 114
79 16.06.19 Eifelmarathon Waxweiler Rheinland 107
80 15.06.19 Ahrathon Erlebnislauf Bad Neuenahr-Ahrweiler Rheinland 105
81 02.06.19 Europamarathon 2019 Görlitz Sachsen 101
82 09.03.19 Naturmarathon Marienwerder bei Bernau Brandenburg 100
83 01.05.19 Int. Lohners-Vulkan-Marathon Mendig Rheinland 98
84 14.07.19 Ermstal-Marathon Metzingen Baden-Württemberg 97
85 21.09.19 Drei-Talsperren-Marathon Eibenstock Sachsen 97
86 05.05.19 Darmstädter Knastmarathon Darmstadt Hessen 96
87 14.04.19 Schönbuch Trophy Herrenberg Baden-Württemberg 92
88 14.04.19 City Marathon Cuxhaven Niedersachsen 89
89 13.10.19 Almetal-Marathon Paderborn Westfahlen 89
90 28.12.19 Peter-Wieneke-Geburtstags-Marathon Rund um den Ojendorfer See Hamburg Hamburg 89
91 22.06.19 Remmers-Hasetal-Marathon Löningen Niedersachsen 88
92 14.09.19 Int. Bodensee-Marathon Kressbronn Baden-Württemberg 88
93 01.09.19 SaarlandschleifenLand-Lauf Merzig Saarland 85
94 18.08.19 City-Marathon Bremerhaven Bremerhaven Bremen 84
95 02.03.19 Lahntallauf Marburg Hessen 78
96 14.04.19 Tangermünder Elbdeichmarathon Tangermünde Sachsen-Anhalt 76
97 06.07.19 Fichtelgebirgsmarathon mit Halbmarathon Bad Alexandersbad Bayern 74



98 08.06.19 Bad Harzburger Bergmarathon Bad Harzburg Niedersachsen 71
99 19.10.19 Hachenburger Löwenlauf Hachenburg Rheinland 70

100 24.12.19 Bärenfels-Heiligabendlauf Neubrücke Saarland 68

1 22.09.19 Baden-Marathon Karlsruhe Baden-Württemberg 845
2 07.04.19 Mein Freiburg Marathon Freiburg Baden-Württemberg 801
3 11.05.19 Dämmer Marathon Mannheim Baden-Württemberg 590
4 29.09.19 Einstein-Marathon Ulm Baden-Württemberg 584
5 04.05.19 Heilbronner Trollinger Marathon Heilbronn Baden-Württemberg 547

1 13.10.19 MÜNCHEN MARATHON mit Bay. Meisterschaft München Bayern 4226
2 10.08.19 Allgäuer Panorama Marathon Sonthofen Bayern 406
3 20.07.19 Königsschlösser Romantik Marathon Füssen Bayern 371
4 25.05.19 iWelt-Marathon Würzburg Würzburg Bayern 368
5 02.06.19 Regensburg Marathon Regensburg Bayern 321

1 29.09.19 Berlin-Marathon Berlin Berlin 44065
2 20.04.19 Oster-Marathon Berlin Berlin 67
3
4
5

1 28.04.19 Spreewaldmarathon 2. Tag Burg Brandenburg 238
2 09.03.19 Naturmarathon Marienwerder bei Bernau Brandenburg 100
3 12.07.19 Lausitzer Seenland 100 Großräschen Brandenburg 65
4 26.01.19 Hallen-Marathon Samstag Senftenberg Brandenburg 39
5 08.09.19 Schorfheide-Lauf Altkünkendorf Brandenburg 29

1 06.10.19 Marathon Bremen Bremen Bremen 1099
2 18.08.19 City-Marathon Bremerhaven Bremerhaven Bremen 84
3
4
5
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1 28.04.19 Marathon Hamburg Hamburg Hamburg 10081
2 02.06.19 Elbtunnel Marathon Hamburg Hamburg 208
3 28.12.19 Peter-Wieneke-Geburtstags-Marathon Rund um den Ojendorfer See Hamburg Hamburg 89
4 02.03.19 100MC Frühlings-Marathon um den Ojendorfer See Hamburg Hamburg 54
5 12.10.19 Marathon zum Tag der Deutschen Einheit Rund um den Ojendorfer See Hamburg Hamburg 48

1 27.10.19 Frankfurt Marathon Frankfurt Hessen 10553
2 13.09.19 EAM Kassel Marathon Kassel Hessen 340
3 14.04.19 Weiltalweg Landschaftsmarathon Schmitten Hessen 227
4 17.03.19 Volkslauf Rund um den Winterstein Friedberg Hessen 145
5 05.07.19 Marburger Nachtmarathon Marburg Hessen 138

1 07.09.19 Int. Usedom-Marathon Wolgast Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 324
2 03.08.19 hella marathon nacht rostock Rostock Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 287
3 19.10.19 Rügenbrücken-Marathon Stralsund Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 171
4 22.06.19 Tollenseseelauf Neubrandenburg Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 117
5 30.03.19 Ueckermünder Haffmarathon Ueckermünde Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 47

1 07.04.19 Hannover Marathon Hannover Niedersachsen 2223
2 20.10.19 Oldenburg Marathon Oldenburg Niedersachsen 328
3 08.09.19 Hexad Wolfsburg Marathon Wolfsburg Niedersachsen 169
4 27.07.19 Int. Bad Pyrmont Marathon Bad Pyrmont Niedersachsen 146
5 23.03.19 Springe-Deister-Marathon Springe Niedersachsen 123

1 13.10.19 RheinEnergieMarathon Köln Köln Nordrhein 4380
2 28.04.19 Marathon Düsseldorf Düsseldorf Nordrhein 2493
3 07.04.19 Deutsche Post Marathon Bonn Nordrhein 817
4 11.08.19 Monschau Marathon Monschau Nordrhein 599
5 02.06.19 Rhein-Ruhr Marathon Duisburg Nordrhein 548

1 10.03.19 Bienwaldmarathon Kandel Pfalz 485
2 07.09.19 Pfälzerwald-Marathon Pirmasens Pfalz 134
3
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1 05.05.19 Gutenberg Marathon Mainz Rheinhessen 1018
2
3
4
5

1 16.06.19 Eifelmarathon Waxweiler Rheinland 107
2 15.06.19 Ahrathon Erlebnislauf Bad Neuenahr-Ahrweiler Rheinland 105
3 01.05.19 Int. Lohners-Vulkan-Marathon Mendig Rheinland 98
4 19.10.19 Hachenburger Löwenlauf Hachenburg Rheinland 70
5 03.08.19 Biermarathon Hachenburg Rheinland 27

1 05.05.19 Globus-Marathon St. Wendel St. Wendel Saarland 121
2 01.09.19 SaarlandschleifenLand-Lauf Merzig Saarland 85
3 24.12.19 Bärenfels-Heiligabendlauf Neubrücke Saarland 68
4 12.05.19 1. Trail-O-Rama Quierschied Saarland 53
5 30.06.19 Bärenfels-Sommer-Trail Neubrücke Saarland 11

1 27.10.19 Dresden-Marathon Dresden Sachsen 1154
2 28.04.19 Oberelbe-Marathon Königstein Sachsen 797
3 14.04.19 Leipziger Marathon Leipzig Sachsen 665
4 02.06.19 Europamarathon 2019 Görlitz Sachsen 101
5 21.09.19 Drei-Talsperren-Marathon Eibenstock Sachsen 97

1 12.10.19 Harz-Gebirgslauf Wernigerode Sachsen-Anhalt 778
2 13.10.19 Mitteldeutscher Marathon Halle Sachsen-Anhalt 471
3 20.10.19 Magdeburger-Marathon Magdeburg Sachsen-Anhalt 220
4 15.06.19 Himmelsweglauf Nebra Sachsen-Anhalt 139
5 05.05.19 Goitzsche Marathon Bitterfeld Sachsen-Anhalt 117

1 13.10.19 Stadtwerke Lübeck Marathon Lübeck Schleswig-Holstein 381
2 23.02.19 familia Kiel-Marathon Kiel Schleswig-Holstein 285
3 23.06.19 Flensburg liebt dich Marathon Flensburg Schleswig-Holstein 264
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4 11.05.19 Helgoland-Marathon Helgoland Schleswig-Holstein 147
5 18.08.19 Ostroher Langlauftag Ostrohe Schleswig-Holstein 14

1 18.05.19 Gutsmuths Rennsteig Lauf Schmiedefeld Thüringen 3143
2 28.04.19 Bauhaus-Marathon Weimar Thüringen 409
3 13.04.19 Kyffhäuser Berglauf Bad Frankenhausen Thüringen 250
4 17.02.19 Kristallmarathon Merkers Thüringen 192
5 29.09.19 Lauf durchs Thüringer Schiefergebirge Schmiedefel Thüringen 35

1 08.09.19 Volksbank-Münster-Marathon Münster Westfahlen 1728
2 19.05.19 VIVAWEST-Marathon Gelsenkirchen Westfahlen 670
3 19.10.19 Falke-Rothaarsteigmarathon Schmallenberg Westfahlen 263
4 23.02.19 Bad Salzuflen Marathon Bad Salzuflen Westfahlen 178
5 10.11.19 Steinhart500 Steinfurt Westfahlen 129
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